Edgar Filing: LABARGE INC - Form 8-K/A

EXHIBIT 99.1 19

price will be based upon actual net tangible and intangible assets acquired as well as liabilities assumed as of the date
of the Acquisition. Accordingly, final purchase accounting adjustments may differ from the pro forma adjustments
presented herein.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information is intended for informational
purposes only and, in the opinion of management, are not indicative of the results of operations of LaBarge after the
Acquisition or the results of operations had the Acquisition actually been effected as of the dates indicated, nor are
they indicative of the future financial position or results of operations.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information does not include potential cost
savings from operating efficiencies or synergies that may result from the Acquisition.

LaBARGE, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2008

For the Period
Ended

December
28,

December 21,

2008 2008 Pro Forma Pro Forma
LaBarge Pensar Combined Adjustments Combined

Net
sales

$ 136,399 $ 25,111 $ 161,510 $ --- $ 161,510

Cost
and
expenses:
 Cost of
sales

111,884 22,074 133,958 158 a 134,116

 Selling
and
  administrative
expense

17,912 1,264 19,176 693 b 19,869

 Interest
expense

303 555 858 112 c 970

 Other
(income)
expense,
net

16 (110) (94) --- (94)

 Earnings
before taxes

$ 6,284 $ 1,328 $ 7,844 $ (995) $ 6,649

 Income
taxes

2,366 --- 2,366 141 d 2,507

Net
earnings

$ 3,918 $ 1,328 $ 5,478 $(1,104 ) $ 4,142

Basic earnings per
 common share
 Net earnings $ 0.26 --- --- --- $ 0.27
 Average
common
shares

Edgar Filing: LABARGE INC - Form 8-K/A

EXHIBIT 99.1 20

  outstanding 15,343 15,343

Diluted earnings per
 common share:
 Net earnings $ 0.24 --- --- --- $ 0.26
 Average
diluted
common
  shares
outstanding

16,070 16,070

LaBARGE, INC.
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 29, 2008

June 29, June 29,
2008 2008 Pro Forma Pro Forma

LaBarge Pensar Combined Adjustments Combined
Net
sales

$ 279,485 $ 50,982 $ 330,467 $ --- $ 330,467

Cost
and
expenses:
 Cost
of sales

224,498 42,862 267,360 892 e 268,252

 Selling
and
  administrative
expense

29,557 2,183 31,740 1,781 f 33,521

 Interest
expense

1,459 322 1,781 1,256 g 3,037

 Other
(income)
expense,
net

133 (240) (107) --- (107)

 Earnings
before
taxes

$ 23,838 $ 5,855 $ 29,693 $ (3,929) $ 25,764

 Income
taxes

9,011 --- 9,011 738 h 9,749

Net
earnings

$ 14,827 $ 5,855 $ 20,682 $ (4,667 ) $ 16,015

Basic earnings
per
 common
share:

$ 0.98 --- --- --- $ 1.05

Edgar Filing: LABARGE INC - Form 8-K/A

EXHIBIT 99.1 21

 Net
earnings
 Average
common
shares
  outstanding 15,198 15,198

Diluted earnings
per
 common share:
 Net
earnings

$ 0.92 --- --- --- $ 0.99

 Average
diluted
common
  shares
outstanding

16,138 16,138

LaBarge, Inc.
Form 8-K/A

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FIANNCIAL INFORMATION

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information included herein has been
prepared in accordance with the rules and regulation of the Securities and Exchange Commission. Certain information